

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss

for the year ended 31 December 2017
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

	Note	2017 \$'000	2016 \$'000 (Restated)
Continuing operations			
Revenue	3 & 12	7,899,895	7,744,171
Other income	4	208,178	164,288
Staff costs	5(a)	(3,950,695)	(3,888,406)
Depreciation and amortisation		(878,262)	(866,187)
Fuel and oil		(839,395)	(690,737)
Spare parts and stores		(218,185)	(235,403)
Toll charges		(465,273)	(432,258)
Other operating expenses		(733,914)	(792,022)
Profit from operations		1,022,349	1,003,446
Finance costs	5(b)	(21,497)	(17,788)
Share of profits of associates		7,052	30,847
Profit before taxation	5	1,007,904	1,016,505
Income tax	6(a)	(148,159)	(150,065)
Profit for the year from continuing operations		859,745	866,440
Discontinued operations			
Profit/(loss) for the year from discontinued operations	34	428,970	(42,124)
Profit for the year		1,288,715	824,316
Attributable to:			
Equity shareholders of the Company		1,294,834	830,873
Non-controlling interests		(6,119)	(6,557)
Profit for the year		1,288,715	824,316
Profit/(loss) attributable to equity shareholders of the Company arises from:			
– Continuing operations		862,271	863,915
– Discontinued operations		432,563	(33,042)
		1,294,834	830,873
Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations attributable to equity shareholders of the Company for the year			
Basic earnings/(loss) per share	10(a)		
From continuing operations		\$ 2.07	\$ 2.12
From discontinued operations		1.04	(0.08)
From profit for the year		\$ 3.11	\$ 2.04
Diluted earnings per share	10(b)		
From continuing operations		\$ 2.07	N/A
From discontinued operations		1.04	N/A
From profit for the year		\$ 3.11	N/A

The notes on pages 126 to 207 form part of these financial statements. Details of dividends paid and payable to equity shareholders of the Company attributable to the profit for the year are set out in note 11.